ida Public Schools

3145 Prairie Street
Ida, Ml 48140
734-269-3110

FROM:  David Eack, Superintendent and Human Resources Director

TO: Chad Baas, Shared Business Manager

DATE:  August 23, 2024

RE: Sub rates

Effective September 3, 2024 substitute pay rates are as follows:

Wages for Non-Certified/Non-Contract
Substitute Employees

POSITION

Custodian
Paraprofessional
Food Service

Bus Driver/Lift Bus

Lift Bus Aide

Crossing Guard

Secretary

HOURLY WAGE

$15.45
$13.39
$13.92
$22.50
$15.45
$13.39

$14.73




