

Ida Public Schools

3145 Prairie Street Ida, MI 48140 734-269-3110

- FROM: David Eack, Superintendent and Human Resources Director
- TO: Chad Baas, Shared Business Manager
- DATE: August 23, 2024
- RE: Sub rates

Effective September 3, 2024 substitute pay rates are as follows:

Substitute Employees	
POSITION	HOURLY WAGE
Custodian	\$15.45
Paraprofessional	\$13.39
Food Service	\$13.92
Bus Driver/Lift Bus	\$22.50
Lift Bus Aide	\$15.45
Crossing Guard	\$13.39
Secretary	\$14.73